PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRONTECH LICENSING INCORPORATED	09/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC SYSTEM NETWORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-1-62 Minoshima Hakata-ku
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	812-8531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5432844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-1008

Email: info@motslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1629 K Street NW, Suite 602

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PNS.061.0001.LC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin A. Motsenbocker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Trontech to PSN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 54328

PATENT REEL: 025363 FRAME: 0778

Exhibit B - Patent Assignment Agreement - U.S. Patents

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Trontech Licensing Incorporated, a Texas corporation with its principal place of business located at 512 Main Street, Suite 601, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business of 4-1-62 Minoshima Hakata-ku Fukuoka 812-8531 Japan (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos.: RE 34968; US 5,392,332; US 5,432,836; US 5,432,844; and US 6,636,595, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNOR'S expense, however excluding ASSIGNEE'S legal fees (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional, continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey his entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the Director of the UPSTO, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

Dated: _	09.15.10
TRONT	ECH LICENSING INCORPORATED
Ву:	Character
Title:	Daniel Hendoller - President
Dated:_	09.15.10

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 025363 FRAME: 0779